504975555 06/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PEDRO CHINNI VERGOTTINI	05/31/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WENCO S.A.	
Street Address:	AV. AMERICO VESPUCIO NORTE 1125	
City:	HUECHURABA, SANTIAGO	
State/Country:	CHILE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15993948
Application Number:	62514360

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:erobbins@ulmer.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC M. ROBBINSAddress Line 1:600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40200-17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=carey-17\_Assign#page1.tif source=carey-17\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504975555 REEL: 046192 FRAME: 0286

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Pedro CHINNI VERGOTTINI, a resident of Santiago, Chile, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented PLASTIC CONTAINER BELOW 450 GR FOR HORTICULTURE PRODUCTS EXPORTS, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/514,360 titled "Plastic container of less than 450 gr for exporting horticultural products" having a filing date of June 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Wenco S.A., whose post office address is Av. Américo Vespucio Norte 1125, Huechuraba, Santiago, Chile, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Chile (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues. reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting

40200-17

PATENT

REEL: 046192 FRAME: 0287

74765

said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: \_\_\_\_05/31/2018

Pedro CHINNI VERGOTTINI

2

40200-17

**PATENT REEL: 046192 FRAME: 0288**